
St. Francis of Assisi Religious Education   2150 Frieze Ave.  Ann Arbor, MI   48104  734-821-2130 
 
 

2025/2026 Class Schedule Grade  1 

Wed/Sun Date 
Wed meets 6:30pm-7:30pm 
Sun meets 9:30am-10:30am 

Handout Class Topic 

Wed Sept 24 / Sun Sept. 28 Meet & Greet Meet Your Teacher &  
Pick Up Your Supplies 

Wed Oct. 1 / Sun Oct. 5 
Oct. 4 is the feast of St. Francis 

Lesson 1 God Created the World 

Wed Oct. 8 / Sun Oct. 12 Lesson 2 We Celebrate God’s Love 

Wed Oct. 15 / Sun Oct. 19 Lesson 3 We Share God’s Love with Others 

Wed Oct. 22 / Sun Oct. 26 Lesson 4 We Care for God’s Creatures 

Wed Oct. 29 / Sun Nov. 2 Lesson 5 We Pray to God 

Wed Nov. 5 / Sun Nov. 9 Lesson 6 God Sends Jesus 

Wed Nov. 12 / Sun Nov. 16 Lesson 7 We Celebrate Baptism 

Wed Nov 19 / Sun Nov. 23 Lesson 8 We Promise to Live as Jesus Taught 

Wed Nov. 26 / Sun Nov. 30 No Class Thanksgiving Break 

Wed  Dec. 3 / Sun Dec. 7 Lesson on Christmas 
P. 236 

We Celebrate Jesus’ Birth 

Wed, Dec. 10 / Sun, Dec. 14 No Class No Classs 

Friday, Dec. 12 Our Lady of Guadalupe Celebration of Our Lady of Guadalupe 

Sunday Evening, Dec. 14 Nativity & La Posada Nativity & La Posada 

Dec. 17/21-Dec. 31/Jan. 4 No Class Christmas Break 

Wed Jan. 7 / Sun Jan. 11 Lesson 9 Jesus Shows Us God’s Care 

Wed Jan. 14 / Sun Jan. 18 Lesson 10 Jesus Teaches Us to Pray 



Wed/Sun Date Handout Class Topic 

Wed Jan. 21 / Sun Jan. 25 Lesson 11 Jesus Teaches about the Kingdom 

Wed Jan. 28 / Sun Feb. 1 
 

Lesson 12 We Celebrate Together at Mass 

Wed Feb. 4 / Sun Feb. 8 
 

Lesson 13 We Live God’s Word 

Wed Feb. 11 / Sun Feb. 15 No Class Mid-Winter Break 

Wed Feb. 18 / Sun Feb. 22 
 

Lesson14 Welcoming Everyone 

Wed Feb. 25 / Sun March 1 Lesson 15 We Pray at Mass 

Wed March 4 / Sun March 8 Lesson 16 Jesus Died for Us 

Wed March 11 / Sun March 15 Lesson 17 We Celebrate the Resurrection 

Wed March 18 / Sun March 22 Lesson 18 We Live as Alleluia People 

Wed March 25 / Sun March 29 Lesson 19 We Care for Those Who Are Poor 

Wed April 1/ Sun April 5 No Class Holy Week / Easter 

Wed April 8 / Sun April 12 Lesson 20 We Can Pray at All Times 

Wed April 15 / Sun April 19 Holy Week/Palm Sun p.246 
Easter p. 258 

Holy Week/ Palm Sunday 
We Celebrate the Resurrection 

Wed April 22 / Sun April 26 Last Class p. 266 Pentecost/End of Year Celebrations 

Prayers to Know for Children in Grade 1 
 

 Jesus was praying in a certain place, and when he had finished, one of his disciples said to him, "Lord, teach 
us to pray just as John taught his disciples.”  (Luke 11:1)  Weekly in the classroom, your child will be given the 
opportunity to learn different types of prayers:  prayers of love and praise of God; prayers which say I’m sorry to God; 
prayers asking for help; and prayers thanking God for His goodness to us.  Special emphasis will be placed on the 
prayers listed below.  Please pray with your child at home, encouraging your child to say these prayers with you. 
  
 1.  *Sign of the Cross. 
 2.  The *Hail Mary, Grace Before Meals, *Our Father, and Glory Be. 
 3.  An *Act of Contrition. 
 4.  The Rosary 
 5.  The Apostle’s Creed 
 
 *Children will be asked to say the prayers in bold “by heart.”  Children knowing these prayers will be able to 
choose from a number of prizes in the Religious Education Office. 
 


